Therefore, assuming that the tax base remains at the original cost of the debt instrument, there is a temporary difference.

- Amendments to IFRS 2:

Amendments to IFRS 2 -- “Share-based Payment”, applicable for the period beginning on or after 1 January 2018. The amendments cover classification and measurement of three accounting areas, first, measurement of
cash-settled share-based payments, second, classification of share-based payments settled net of tax withholdings, and third, accounting for a modification of a share-based payment from cash-settled to equity-settled.

- IFRS 16 Leases:

IFRS 16 – “Leases”, applicable for the period beginning on or after 1 January 2019. The new standard eliminates the current dual accounting model for lessees under IAS 17, which distinguishes between on-balance sheet
finance leases and off-balance sheet operating leases. Instead, IFRS 16 proposes on-balance sheet accounting model.

39) COMPARATIVE FIGURES
Certain prior year figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation. The impact of these reclassifications on the consolidated financial statements is disclosed below:

AS ORIGINALLY REPORTED RECLASSIFICATION AMOUNTS REPORTED AFTER
RECLASSIFICATION

December 31, 2015
Assets: 76,143,850 268,340 76,412,190
Loans and advances, net 21,226,485 36,811 21,263,296
Investments, net 734,583 32 734,615
Due from banks and other financial institutions - 307,597 307,597
Positive fair value derivatives 1,513,934  (612,780) 901,154
Other assets, net 99,618,852  -   99,618,852
Liabilities:
Due to banks and other financial institutions 1,356,874 293 1,357,167
Negative fair value derivatives - 148,476 148,476
Customers’ deposits 88,832,063 256,111 89,088,174
Subordinated debt 3,900,000 6,975 3,906,975
Other liabilities 1,954,203  (411,855) 1,542,348

96,043,140  -   96,043,140

40) BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ APPROVAL
The consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 26th Jumada Al-Awwal, 1438H (corresponding to February 23, 2017).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 31, 2016
Amounts in SAR’000

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS For the year ended December 31, 2016

100 Alawwal bank Annual Report 2016